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ADeclassnF ed in _accordance with D.O. 13526 3

USHC MARCRA TN ) CERTIFY that the typed names appearing above are § @ Saw/
Plot K, How 19, G;r:avs © @s the original ;lgnatures the Ne. "1 )py d194 car d
Date of Burial: 1| 7eb Lo i#

Terarast vy o bp}ce;pp DISINTERMENT DIREC VE HIWBND T HﬂDRIl‘U 1

DIRECTIVE NUMBER

SECTIONA—

NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 4650 03178 15 11 48
: | DAY MONTH _ YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE |RELIGION
CHA NDLE.'R GEO.RGE.' N MM_,_J“B;Q‘.ZQ&Q_.STECS 1 £3
CEMETERY BT PLOT |ROW  |GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
MARGRATEN HOLLAND XX 4 76 46‘01,
CODE DIST CTR.
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN ¥lag sents O Feb
NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
MARGRATEN, HOLLAND JOHN F. CHANDLER (FATHER)

RURAL FREE DELIVERY #1
DETROIT, TEXAS

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

o S —

NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE | DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[] remains USAGF
| (] marker NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE BY

CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
DATE BY

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision
and that the report above is correct.

SIGNATURE OF AG%CIOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS RpoonDs THD
BMCTon ., 1194 42
FINAL LETTER SENT /- % ApR f4g Y

.




~ Declassified in ccodewD.O.r 13526 |

RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

i
1. SHIPPED g - % e o
FROM 0 ﬁ!&ﬂ' PP e
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER T Y EBSINI?
RIT
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER LA DATE
2. SHIPPED
FROM T0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED
| FROM TO
|
|KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
; SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
| 4. SHIPPED
FROM 10
P
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
; SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
| 5. SHIPPED
| FROM 10 "
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
E SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
| "
| 6. SHIPPED ' ' | - i
! FROM T0 rog e \
{KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
'. . )
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE~ W
. 1. SHIPPED - \
FROM T0
|KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 1 1 1Y
& i
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER IDATE

o

=

===
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i
DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE b
i x ¢ ‘g
g : ‘ '
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE &
SECTION A— A
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED l , a}f
DAY |MONTH| YEAR
INAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH ;.;
| CHANDLER GEORGE N 38079495TECS L e Imonru I v ,r:
| cemerery DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
| i
i cooe | pisr.pr.
/; PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
§ xx . .4 76| MARGRATEN HOLLAND
! SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
||NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
t
f
i
|
|5 SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
t! NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK  |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
K GEORGE N CHANDLER 08079495 T/5 20 SEP 1948
[ bEnTiFicATION TAG ON [ ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[X] REMAINS GRS UNK WILLIAM J WOOD
Il [(X] marker GRS CAPT FA NAME AND TITLE
i

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

CONDITION OF REmAINS ADVAIC ED STAGE DECOM=-
URIFORM POSITION. REMAINS COMP LETE.

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

NATURE OF BURIAL

GRS TAGS GIVE MIDDLE NAME AS NOLAN,

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

NONE
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET
21 SEPTEMBER 1948 LEON J CLC}[}& JER /\‘
DATE BY . )
CASKET SEALED BY # EMBALMER (Signature) "I
{ LEON J CECIL LEON T CE <

»CASKE; BOXED AND :;nxeu FOHN. F SI:‘.’IMONS BYX Eﬁ%{&l £ VuRI T BY
pae ~1-SEP 48 IpENT TECH ROBERT W GANSEL, 1/IT QMO

{ | hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted und accomphshed under my immediate supervisian
and that the report above is correct.

| \MLL&%T‘ 4
'- l ERT W GANSEL l/LT QMC 1

‘ SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR
|1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

AR 0 1194 7 0

Rt i . - " _‘.J-‘ .- e g o . E 2




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FROM

10

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

' NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

DATE

SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER

DATE

PPED

FROM

TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER -

‘DATE

3

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER
3. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGMNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGN'ATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED
FROM 10 X
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER - DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
5. SHIPPED
| FROM Lo
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
| 6. SHIPPED
| FROM TO
| g ' g
. KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
j SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE |
| i
| {
i 5 J|
! 1. SHIPPED i
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE @F SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
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' Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526 ¢
o e ——— s

~ —— —

I ’ : f", ’—' N ) BUDGET B ,-I‘_,.‘ Bz,
] Pp7A) CUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAL.) 7/, /00
L~ D‘{l—i / ',! .

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

Tec 5 George N. Chandler, 38 079 495
Plot XX, Row b, Grave 76, 5 December 1947
United States Military Cemetery -
Margraten, Holland

A C
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D :
NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, ‘' Disposition of World War I1 Armed Forces Dead,"" before
fillfnf out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly si%ned by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER |[GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addres_sed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.
h:‘ ygu are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.
PART |
(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
Jo F c 3 o L0 )
L hn (;&E PRINT GR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) o g i s
D wiDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
m FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
[ ReLATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) none

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED ]
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X* in the box opposite the option you have selected.) |

®]

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY ovErsgAs. Would like for him to remain where he is
buried i 4

|:| 2, BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
- (FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services al a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X”” in the proper box)

DYES KINO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “NONE” in the space below.) :

. 7DEC 1948 P

7

/Lé_é /C/t/l S ES / J ;v““' /1/]/ ,
g A ST L MILITARY ’m 12148
X 5




) Declassn‘“ edrm accordance with D

hD.0. 13526 i.-‘
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i! T C ) PART | (Continued) m . ]

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a Yocation
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

.l NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
i U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,"” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
Chandler XTMIEXMIEX Lulea Mae Mother
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE ST, ATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A, OR COUNTRY
RFD#1 Detroit Red River Texas

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

| AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
b DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

M}P@Lﬂ'/t— - RFD#1

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
John F. Chandler Detroit Texas
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this == N day of September
19_48 ¢ city (or town) of Deport, county of Lamar and State (or Territory or

District) of Texas

T THS,
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. - G achede i

, Notary Duklieir and fowtamm
. ¥ B,

PAGE 2
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accordance

£ 5 PARC)—RELINQUISHMEHT OF DISPOSITION AUQ!ITY:.

If you 4re the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART Il of this form.

I, THE

AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY - l

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED., ‘

|
|
(DATE) !

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER) J
|
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART 1l ; “
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART |11 of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED

NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM 1
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME e MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED e
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY ;
(DATE) |
!
(SIGNATURE) : (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

16—60410-1 PAGE 3 :
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o (Dnnmounl, REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS ) Pt e .
All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation. e
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QuGMF 293

Chandler, George N., 38 079 495
Plot XX, Row 4, Grave 76

USMC Margraten, Holland
2 November 1948

Mr, John F, Chandler
Rural Free Delivery #1
Detroit, Texas

Dear My, Chandler:

We have received and accepted the "Request for Disposition of Remains"
form in regard to the final interment of the remains of your son, the late
Technician Fifth Grade George N, Chandler,

You may be assured that the Department of the Army will comply with your
desire to have the remains of your som permanently interred in an American
Military Cemetery overseas.

I am gratified to inform you that the United States Military Cemetery
Margraten, Holland, has been designated as a permanent American Military
Cemetery, dedicated in grateful remembrance of the Dead of World War 1I,

As an American liilitary Cemetery, it will be beautified, maintained, |
and permanently cared for by the American Battle Monuments Commission as ]
a shrine to the memory of our heroic dead, The remains of your beloved }
son may repose forever in this hallowed ground, in accordance with your ?
wighes. .

I am sure you will understand that it may be necessary to move the
remains of your son, during the permanent beautification and consclidation
of the cemetery as a shrine in grateful remembrance of our honored dead of .
World War II. |

You may be assured that all necessary movement will be accomplished
in a reverent, dignified and solemn mammer, with appropriate religicus
gervices and military honors,

All necessary arrangements for burial, military honors and religious
services will be completed and provided by the Government., Please rest
assured that although you have no responsibilities and cannot be present,
every detail will be accomplished with all the reverence and dignity tradi-
tional for our honored dead,



 Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526 (S8

QIGHF 293 , T e
Chandler, George N, Teec., 5th '
AS.N, 38 079 495

You will receive notification of the exact location of the grave,
nndtodrapoﬂncdhtofymsmduriuthowmm
ill also be sent to you,

Sincerely yours,

JAMES F, SMITH
Major, QMC
Memorial Division
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2 November 1948

Mr, John F, Chandler
Fural Free Dcnvw #1
Detroit, Texas

Dear lMr, Chandler:

We have received and accepted the "Request for Disposition of Remains®
form in regard to the final interment of the remains of your son, the late
Technician Fifth Grade George N, Chandler.

You may be assured that the Department of the Army will comply with your
desire to have the remains of your son permanently interred in an American
Military Cemetery overseas.

I am gratified to inform you that the United States Military Cemetery
Margraten, Holland, has been designated as a permanent American Military
Cemetery, dedicated in grateful remembrance of the Dead of World War II,

As an American Military Cemetery, it will be beautified, maintained,
and permanently cared for by the American Battle Monuments Commission as
a shrine to the memory of our heroic dead. The remains of your beloved
son may repose forever in this hallowed ground, in accordance with your
wishes.

I am sure you will understand that it may be necessary to move the
remains of your son, during the permanent beautification and consolidation
dthomhqunnhiuhpohﬁlmmdmwdodd
¥orld Yar II,

You may be assured that all necessary movement will be accomplished
in a reverent, dignified and solemn mamner, with app-op'hh religious
gervices and military honors.

All necessary arrangements for burial, -mm; henors and religious
services will be completed and provided by the Government, Flease rest
assured that although you have no responsibilities and cannot be gent,
emhhﬂﬂlhmomliﬁddﬁanmnmm ty tradi-
tional for cur honored dead.
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QUGNF 293 2 November 1948
Chandler, George N, Teec. 5th
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JAMES F, SMITH JF,
Major, QNC ’g/
Memorial Division
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13526 [

CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

:
=
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) . PLOT ROW GRAVE 2
D2
> U2
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE ? E
A £
y
ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Street, City, Stats) .
Miss Mr. Jomn F. Chandler R.F.D. #1 M oa
MRS. Detroit, Texas 2
RELATIONS tPr 1 o \\m-"
-~
&
PARAGRAPHS ; =
(Sequence) ADDITIONAL DATA —— MODIFICATIONS $ 2
1651 and accepted N
You may be assured that the Department of the Army will comply wi th
your desire to have the remains of Jour son permanently interred in
an American Military Cemetery overseas.
564 Para 1
Para 2 in this hallowed ground, in accordance with your wishes,
56D omit the late
£
>
m
113D \&
0}
\
Wz
N
iy
N
N
W)
Am/f;j),nmus AND DATE TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE
724 [ Zie S/f
OQMG FORM 48 11972

_ REV 17 JUN 48

1902




1ce with D. 0. 13526

! Declassnfled m accordance wi

? (H BUDGET BU U No. 9 R277.
| REQUEST FOR DISP{ISITIGN OF REMMgJ s / |
! G{E OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE: i
3' " h .;!I_‘ { ;,*' X I
R g e e Do heedel
United states m.litary Cemtery g |
Margraten, Holland i 'k_“ oA ,7, % j |
33 JuL 1948 /’”7 sl
| L Al c
| " DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D ‘

|
|
|
NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, ' Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead," before ‘
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the ‘
OFF% CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C,, in the !
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. }

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fl” in PART |

of this form.
. PART |
J Oh.n F . Chandi' G? (Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
I, v ““X*" in the proper box.)
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
| EI WIiDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD :
[x FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

{ D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
‘ DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

m 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3 BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A |
' (FOREIGN COUNTRY) |

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED -AT.
| (LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

! D 4, BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT __ _—
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

h (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “*X’ in the proper box)

DYES I:INO A |

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, jfdtontc" i I

| this fact by inserting the word “NONE("' in the space below.) G 20 } R /a ‘,-(‘/f_ ’ ‘(' i
1 . i | = "
L bl T = __ Wk /)‘
AMlg — T A} Ve u\ mw:’“ 1
| Ly Action ? :
| 2 g - Daele
7 ! B L P AL "";L"ian
Family Corxes. Bronch
i
G
AOMS o 345 MILITARY ' cre;
[ rri Ml P /
3 il




e Declassn‘"ed in accordanc_eyih_g_gja,sgs .

O ©

PART | (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME X FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET ‘ CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
; . U.S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN " | COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD,"” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
¥ DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF

; U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

|, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

v : 3 A l‘x ¢ ;]’&Ef

f § (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) ¥ (STREET AND NU R)

Grrvry 7 2 Q;f-f,g";;
: o LA N

2

(NAME PRINTED OR ﬁpen) ' " (CITY AND STATE) .
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me accordmg to law by the above-named applicant thts_L day of o
--’ i V.4 f ~
L‘L“’fat city (or town) ofu’“" CAL N T )" county of ( f‘// { (..«( A and State (or Territory or

District) of ,A,Z/ M

ot

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. ¥ B ﬁ“““ o
Ll AL

: . b IP ADMI R OATHS)
gr;
L £ / Z? ) €+ M

Vi (OFFICIAL 'rm.s)
PAGE 2 o

|
v




th D.0. 13526 |5

I&;T II—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION C‘..\I'IORITY

» If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART I1 of this form.

I, THE ; AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIF)

NAMED_ IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED "n

NUMBER AND STREET . CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED. 2 5

{DATE) 1
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) ﬁ, REET AND NUMBER) !
i

(NAME Pﬁlui'zn OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART 111 ;
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART Il of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME b MIDDLE INITIAL

‘ |

: RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY \
(DATE)
(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)
PAGE 3




C,..DDITIDNAL REMARKS AND |N$TRUCTIOHSO
All remarks and information entered here will be 'econpa'd‘er.cd as part of the Notarial Attestation. --
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERVASTTR GENERAL
WASHINGT 7' 25, Do C.

‘/ - p— -/-V’—""_
In Reply Refer T
QMGMR 314.6

Graves Registration.

%.S. e

21 Bovember 1946

SUBJECT: Burial Recoris W

0 f; ‘

dnerican Graves Regletretion Geswand
vos

Europoan :ap-aun.an-n

A7C 807, e/0 Pesteaster

Hew Yori, Hew York

Comoterys United Staves Militery Cemetery, Margraten, Holland

1. Request tie burial reports and grave markers far the foll,.;wing
decedents be changed to read as underscored:

NAME RANK/ SERIAL NO, DATE OF ORGAN, PIOT ROW GRAVE
CRADE DEATH

;-ohn.m-nt 2/8 su voR 696 18 Aor 48 :rlill W e 10

100 1o e

Cawley, vk 53 022 340 - SoASA W 8 1T
.'__;' I Teg 79

| meve
),gfg.n.«-- M Bm e e x4 T

®. The records of this office have been reverified with the records

 of The Adjutant General, War Department, and have been found to be correct
as in.iecated above,

FOR THE QUARTZRMASTER CENERAL: |

MARTIN G. RILEY
Major, OMC
Assistant
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{ R SECURITY /* “SIFICATION (f any)
ARMY SERVICE FORCES :

TRANSMITTAL SHEET

| FILE No. SUBJECT Burial location of T/5 George N. Chandler
Liaison Branch FROM— Memorisl Division DATE 1 Sept 45  COMMENT No. |
P&C Div,

Cong, Patman should be advised that the official report of interment on file
in this office discloses that the remains of Technician Fifth Grade George N,
Chandler were buried in the U, S, Military Cemetery, Ittenbach #1, Germany, Plot G,
Row 4, Grave 61, This cemetery is located approximately eight miles southeast of

Bonn, twenty-five miles southeast of Cologne, and approximately three and one half
miles east of the Rhine River in Germany,

DFB . |
"e HARB DFE- ¥ |
I 1
|
F
i
|
|
|
. u‘?{{e‘;‘ »
a1y, 'F "\
3 ‘:\
is F sedes WD AGO Form 0105, 10 January 1944, |
m:ﬁo Ir m 0105 $hhloh ‘:;‘:ymbpeuuug. until existing stocks are exhausted. 16—88245-2  GPO |
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OQMG FORM 72 : AN
L (DO NOT REMOVE THIS MEMORANDUW FROM PAPERS)

WAR DEPARTMENT, 0.Q.M.G.
293 Chandler, George

DATE: 28 June 1945, FILE NO: Ne., T/5 RED NO:_9676
SUBJECT: Transmittal Sheet, A.G.O,
FROM: Liaison Branch, OP&C To: Memoriel Division.

NOIE: 1. ’Hc'ham]edgmnt has____been sent to the Member of Congress, stating that a full reply will be
p -nsent him as somn as practicable. )

2. The QM General desires that replies to Congressiomal inquiries be EXTEDITED.

W furnish to Liaison Branch, Organization Planning & Control Division, information om

,’ which to base reply.
?)5 4. Attach all records necessary for intelligent actiom. ;
.::’__- P

DATE: 30 June 1945 FILE: SPQYG 293 Chandler, George N.

n!l

S.N. 38,079,495
FROM: MEMORIAL DIVISION TO: Liaison Br. OPC DIVISION

1. Representative Patman should be advised that no information has
been received in this office pertaining to the burial of the late Tech-
nician Fifth Grade George N. Chandler, An investigation is being made
and as soon as a report is received he will be notified.

oAt l—u

WARREN

CCP
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.

~ URGENT 4
WAR DEPARTMENT '
ARMY SERVICE FORCES TRANSMITTAL SHEET

26 o1 b ; <

TO Directo:

[Sﬂ'vice. dwislon or organlzation) z T ¥l () :

(Branch or unit) (Attention)
DESCRIPTION :
OF ATTACHED [Hoy
echnici h Grade George N. Chandler, 38079495 AGPC-G 201 | ”
FROM (Subject) (File No.) b ‘.
: oom 4628, Munitions Building 78580 XN
(Service, division, or organization) (Location) p - (Telephone)
. L\
<
~
The foregoing copy of a letter from the Honorable Wright Pa.t.man, %

House of Representatives, 1s referred for further direct reply relative
to so much thereof as pertains to the burial of the remains of Technician
Fifth Grade George N. Chandler, 38079495, who wag killed in action on

17 March 1945.

2 Incls
Cpy ltr 18 Jun 45

6\06\\) vvocpy reply, this office
S

W.D, A. Epgi I;%gio. 0105-1 : - URGENT

V.S, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—34071-1
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mmm George
(18 Jun A3) 38079495 -
l-nu.n-mm-

Dear Mr. Patman:

| 4

behalsr

son, the late
tl—l
that on
m
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CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES
House of Representatives
Washington, D. C.

June 18, 1945

Major General J. A. Ulio
The AdJutant General
War Department
Washington, D. C.

Dear General Ullo:

T have received a letter from Mr. John
F. Chandler, Route 1, Detroit, Texas, in which
he states that he has never been furnished any
of the details of the death and burial of hie eon,
George N. Chandler, 38079495, who was killed in
action March 17, 1942.

Please furnish me any information that
is avallable concerning this matter.

Sincerely yours,
/s/ Wright Patman

Wright Patman

COFPY
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

IN REPLY REFER TO _S. m.YQ 295
: Chandler, George N. :
S . Nl %’ 079, h95 & et

F . ; 30 June 1945

SUBJECT: Report of Interment.

TO ‘ Commanding General, Comzone
European Theater of Operations
APO 887, c¢/o Postmaster
New York, New York
FOR: The Chief Quartermaster

i iy Information is desired as to whether or not the remains of
the decedent named below have been recovered and interred, as to date

& report covering the disposition of these remains has not been re-
ceived in this office. :

NAME: Chandler, George N, T/5th Gr (Corps of Eng)
SERTAL NUMBER: 38,079,495 -

DATE OF DEATH: 17 Mareh 1945 fas M
FLACE OF DEATH: Remagen, Germany ( Ludendorf /Eﬂd@;g% 1_

REMARKS: fThe late Technician Fifth Grade George N.’ Ghandl

reported missing in action 17 March 1945, and on 5 May 1945 was dee]
dead when evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact was re-
ceived from the Theater Commander. & g

[, -
v e
N

!_. 1 iy ey T » s (Z, - 7 LA ¢ ] i s |
N et > 3 ) N\ A A
e .

Ix Colonel, QMC
Assistant

Vi
g
N

25-38090-6u
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

IN REPLY REFER TO ___m_&_s Y 2_95
Chandler, George W.
Sele 38,079,495

77:7

SUBJECT: Report of Interment.

TO :  Commanding 'm
European Theater Operations
887, ¢/o Postmaster

York, New York
FOR: The Chief Quartermaster

§3

s Information is desired as to whether or not the remains of
the decedent named below have been recovered and interred, as to date
a report covering the disposition of these remains has not been re-
ceived in this office.

NAME: Chandler, Osorge N»  T/5th 0r (Corps of ng)

SERIAL NUMBER: m,ms ;

DATE OF DEATH: 17 March 1945

PLACE OF DEATH: Remagen, Germany (Ludendorf Bridge)

REMARKS: ‘The late Teshnician PLfth Grade George N. Chandler was

reported missing in action 17 March 19, and on 5 ¥ay 1945 was declared
Mmrm;t”mmmm-w




ssn‘“ed m accordance W|th D.O. 13526 P

,—_-7=% e

> PR
e

%w S 8. ‘ o B> | J |
Vi JOwRE Mgg%»&;\fﬁ e :%R'- —20 fug 1945

} Date
&, mig¥do of oldsoy 1 zboefl Hiell Yo zhﬁq'h aiid 9ieT O 77495 < P
Tg'_ 86 .. :Hi szod i adeY dpmgisgaid H ! AN
m it ‘Rapik wd AL |

—unie- (o g ép ,M Eu il bt Kaglh it ’
" Uakt " Organizati
___Remagen, Ger % l’lMar 1{ ,b'mloj rownid body decpmpo.
‘ Place of Desth qﬁu‘iﬁ'ﬁ* T Mof Death TaisH o 1o0l0d Caume of Death
- Ao e Yo 48k ‘ Margraten 2054 VK 645 482 “:
! Time and Date of Burial (.. /.. s o Nmoome, _"aj-, 0 w,,, oldie 2ocMefrie or Coordinates of Location !
| 76 Jgzool walad soncs al (e reiiso0! g ai tasevrg. ls m:)ousq Crpas |
" Grave Number MNumbu- - r’t’&nm otk e b Topeof Maskar .
D‘lponhondldennﬁatlm Tags: Buried with body Yes [] NGH Attached to Marker Yes [J No !;
EUO Idenuﬁea.uon Tags En.tb r?late t "
How were remains/identif »d ? ; r:n "‘-‘) 1‘ 1 Ff‘% %% i“:
% Social Security Card # 463-28-9861 ' - 4} A W |
Selective Service Registration RO E ;;‘ ; ‘ %

3. Clotning mark on OD pamts  ——— . [

mmamm«mmm&mm% otiznabi o wciad i 2 |

Eub T Radd i Tevenvaonl pmolaryy
plata }’; 5-2_1{., met ﬂ!’

s % Plot_c  Row_» (i 4,@

'I'o determine Rxght ar Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.

Wl&onbuned on: :Beginning of row | !
Deceased’s Right: - —

-

5 ‘Remhof 37568303 unk unk”~ | ¥ 5
W" Left:  + Name T ekl N ok Organization; | Grve Mo |

; RANS-IEroCT
S

_.:”,immumwﬂmmhmwmgm e o
2071 9}aoi »ﬁprwmdé.ﬁﬁusdnﬁﬁmmmm below: & f'____,,_!_____'

.Ast only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

I Emergency Addressee =

1 v |
|

E. Religion unk |

|

Disinterring orﬁcer:% CROSS , capt QMJ

S Signature of, or otherperson
E ,:q-g g~ ﬁ
R@-s @ Qz&)u. gm

Reinterr ing Orric er:
0
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E Declassified in accordance with D.0.

13526

# Corrected Rpt,

REPORT OF DEATH Original issued 12 May 45

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 28, D, C.

oave_& Jun 1945 jmm 2829

L ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

BMADE

FULL NAME
Chandler, George N. 38 079 495 i A
5 ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BINTH
o — Corps of -
Detroit, Texas { Engineers 26 Jan 1918
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH . DATE OF DEATH
# Killed in action 17 Mar 1945
STATION OF HECEASED = DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
; CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURFPOBES
European Area 11 Feb 1942

T Im':"'

_pver

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP .‘ ADDRESS)

Mrs. John M. Chan@ler, mother, Route 1, Detroit, Texas

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Lula Mae Chandler, mbther, address above
John Franklin Chandler, father, same as above

WAS DECEASEKD IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
STATUS
yes Y

ON DUTY STATUS ¢
vES nO ves MO A we »O
S . X X

: ~
X |sarne NON-BATTLE
Lxj>meL_] _

INVESTIGATION OWN MISCONDUCT

YES

IN LINE OF DUTY

YES NO NO

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
# Corrected to slow change in type of death.

. The individual named in this report of death is held:by the War Departmert

to have been in a missing status from 17 Msr 45 until such absence was terminated
on 5May 45, when evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was
received by the Secretary of War from the Commanding General, European Area. '

COPIES FURNISHED:
$. G. O, F.B 1L F. 0., U. 8. A,
Lk AR ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
L I e, CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
|Le-A- o VET, ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 821,

——
WD AGO FORM 52-1 J
WHICH MAY BE USED " UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS

1 FEBRUARY 1945



E Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

SENSITIVL SURFACE - AANDLE <L GES ONLY |

WAR DEPARTMENT

FHE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D, C,

12 by 1556 dma 8%

OF DEATH ‘ s TR RN, (P S

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Chandler, George N. 38 079 495 /5 E
=, Bt ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
7~ Corps of
Betroit, Texas . .| “ngineers . 26 Jan 18 -

PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH ;
European Area Bridge collaspedwithout warning.| 17 Mar 4 *
STATION OF DECEASED = DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE . ‘i
¥ CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES .
Buro pr- 11 Feb 1942 ove ;""3'"’;@[,??"’."1. |

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP t‘ ADDRESS)

Mrs. John M.  Chandler; mother, Route 1, Deiroit, Texas

v

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Lula Mae Chandler, gkwk mother, address above :
John Franklin Chandler, father, =zars as above ‘

e
ATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
] " MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY OWN, MiSCONDUOY ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)
ves NO YES NO YES NO YES ‘NO YES NO YES NO ves | no
7 X b 4 x X X H x

nﬁ} : ‘ TIOMAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT L—J BATTLE I__l NON-BATTLE
The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Departaent

to have been in a missing status from 17 Mar 45 until such absence was terminated

5 May 45, when evidence ccnsidered sufficient to establish the fact of desth was
received by the Secretary of War from the Commandi ng General, European =~rea.

8. 8. O, rF.e 1 F. 0., U. 8. A, ™.
ety ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
8.0.0.u.0. o W, CASUALTY BRANCH FILE

II.- A. B VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE

WD AGO FORM 52-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1, ‘
1 Fesmuanry l_,_.“'. WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARI EXHAUSTED. ‘

e 4
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Declassified in accordance with Q.O.;_135261 N

O:

5 0
| WAR DEPARTMENT -- 5 r";?)‘ e
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE .
. Corrected Rpt, . WASHINGTON 28, D, C. 4 @ Fhar
REPORT OF DEATH Original issued 12 May 45 : oare_4& Jun 1945 inm 2829
. PULL NANE . ARMY SERIAL NUMBER sRaDE
7| __Chandler, Geopge-tie— A 38019495 | 1/5 :
HOME ADDRESS 1 ARM OR SERVICE DATE, OF BIRTH
, : Corps of - _ :
F Detroit, Texas ‘ Engineers o 26 Jan 1918
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH S DATE OF DEATH
' * Killed in action V/ 17 Mar 1945
| sTation or beceaszp _ = DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH oF sEmvice
:' g ; CURRENT AcCTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
European Area " 11 Feb 1942 = us | pavs
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

-Mrs. John M. Chandler, mother, Route 1, Detroit, Texas

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Lula Mae Chandler, mbther, address above
John Franklin Chandler, father, same as above

TNVESTIGATION g g WAS DECEABED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
» IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MiSCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE

No YES ) YES NO YEs T '?l_?o ves -.T‘W:la A“-mi'”ﬁ‘_
] ) e X

.
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT ’
E WATTLE D NON:BATTLE

# Corrected to ;h::w change in type of death.

v+ . The individual named in this report of death is held:by the War Departmert

to have been in a missing status from 17 Msr 45 until such absence was terminated
pn 5%ay 45, when evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was
received by the Secretary of War from the Commanding General, European Area.

4 o ‘ ’
X d k\ o
COPIES FURNISHED: 4" 'i
1
%. 6. 0. e 1 F. O, U. 8. A, i
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 1
2.0, Q-.u-.- Q. F D, _ CAWUALTY BRANCH FiLE i
8. A, O, VET. ADMIN. . A. G. 201 FILE ADJUTANT @ENERAL
WD AGO FORM 52-1 : © THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 3521, D
I FEBRUARY 1945 . WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING sTOCKS “fRE EXHAUSTED, i




Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526

SENSITIVP SURFACE - nANDLE 9655 ONLY
: X ey </a5’¢P Foo
L/

WAR DEPARTMENT -

FHE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

P | s 12 Yey 1545 Jm E;::
r PULL NARE ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Chandler, George N. - 38 079 495 /5
» | vomE acomess ; : % ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
‘ - Corps of
Betroit, Texas | Zngineers 26 Jan 18
PLACE OF DEATH ' . : CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
| Buropean Area _|Bridge collaspedwithout warning.| 17 Mar 1945
avATION oF DECEASED . DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
= CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
guropean Arsa ; : ' 11 Feb 1942 "'éi'g_"““"" b

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. John lf,' Chandler; mother, Houte 1, Detroit, Texas

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Lula Mae Chandler, gkak mother, address above
John Franklin Chandler, father, save as above

- m'leu e own misconpucr | WAS DECEASED AuTHORIZED “wrvvine eav | ovuen pav sTatus
T ves ') YES o Yes o ves ') VEs NO Yes | wo ves No i
: ' X x ; X X x 4 x
| ABDITIONAL DATA AND/OR SYATEMENT ¥ .
il C] BATTLE E NON-BATTLE |
T G '

The individual named in this report of desth is held by the War Departaent

$o have been in a missing status from 17 Mar 45 until such absence was terminated
5 May 45, when evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was
received by the Secretary of War from the Commanding Genersl, Suropean r-rea.,

; COPIES FURNISHED:

5. 6. 0, r.oB0 F. 0., U. 8. A, ORDER OF THE RECREERNY O B b,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU ; oy gAY 7 : / ¥ T

Al i LO-IE 2L CABUALTY BRANCH FILE >t (AT ANV Ny, 4 i

8. A ©. VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE ' AL

WD AGO FORM 52-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1, 1 DEPEMBER 1944,
1 Fesmuamy 1945 WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.



| Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526

e B |
8400 o [
 waAR DEPARTMENT 12U ‘“‘O, - E
: THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE st s
i WASHINGTON 25, D. C. e
| NON_BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT N
' | namE G'RA?_ 'DATE CAS. REPORT RECEIVED
sose | CHANDLER GEORGE N /5 x .
atN| 38 079 495 SON ~
| "anp | MRS JOHN M CHANDLER
; s RF{ 1 A DATE TELEGRAM SENT
! DRESS| DETROI T TEXAS 2 APRIL 1945
g v
. E.A
i b .HUTI’HE INDIVIDUAL NAMED BELOW DESIGNATED THE ABOVE PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY. AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, |S SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT
R -k__l'ilills PERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH
| RELATIONSHIP SON
[ omane NAME seriaL NumBer. | ARN OR REROR e erarus g
‘ /5 Chandler, George N. 38079495 CE B0 | 2 |..g-1x
;,m‘,: -_F. ;:_E | TYPE OF CASUALTY PLACE OF CASUALTY " ADATE OF CASUALTY CASUARTY.Cank = ||
Missing IN' Germany SINCE 17 [Mareh | W5
|F FURTHER DETAILS OR OTHER INFORMATION ARE RECEIVED YQU WILL BE PROMPTL
| NOTIF [ED |
| — i n -— {
| REMARKS: 0 aq) ( 23 March 45 ) :l CORRECTED COPY VA !

E .
fa

Remagen, Germany, Sol working as crane operator on Ludendorf Bridge at Remagen,

¥
| Garmany, 17 March 1945. Bridge collapsed without warning. It is presumed that soldier |
went down with his crane. No X trace of soldier has been found to datef.

—— s & 0 > i —

‘ ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: RrerPorT \l"zﬂl!l!n_%ﬁll 431.\«: 201 REQ

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED—7—- OR CHARGEDR TO. : DATE_

PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO_ YES. (AS INDICATED BELOW):
| FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A, NOTIFIED
i ______ 7 e /
i O W W o 1 A T I g

- SPEC. I‘EN/ TELEGRAM‘ ‘WOUNDED LFI"I'!J! CORRES, . . . M. & M. NON-DEL,

: i I
DISTRIBUTION "“A" D COPIES

{ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

f - f
‘ ‘
| REPORT NOT VERIFIEDAO FORM 43_H; CAS. BR. F[LF_ZHECKED By A A

DISTRIBUTION "B" D i e LA T g
({ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO
ARE W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.
W.D. A.G.O. Form 0365 %This form supersedes W.D. A.G.O. Form 0365, 16 June 1944, and W.D. A.G.O. Forms 802-1

802-3, 802-4, of 1 February 1944, and 802-5, 802-6, 1 August 1944, which may be used
i JANUARY 1945 until existing stocks are- exhausted.




[ Declassified in accordance with D.0.

Lt 13526/
RTB1AP:bb
458500 Hovamber 1, 1945
. / \
Mr, John Fragklin Chandler )
Route tl ‘
Detroit, Toxas i Wk

¥r. John Franklin Chandlers

v

son, Technician Fifth Grade
George N. Chandler.

2\




[' Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

(L Y Wiy _SECE

kil WW

458900 October 15, 1945

>

Mr. John Pr7kﬁn Chandler
nﬂt. 1 //
i Detroit, Texes 7

Dear Mr. Chandley

The Army Effecte Buregu. has received
additional property of your som, Tochnicien Fifth
Grade George N, Chandler, consisting of funde in :
the amount of $79.46. A check for this sum is

sed

45 proviously indicated, such property,
is forwarded for distribution in accordance with
the laws of the state of the soldier's legal

recidence.
Yours very truly,
C. B. QUINN /
2". Lt.. @0
! / Chief, Piles Branch
1 Inel



v LRMY SERVICE FORCES
AREIY EFFECTS BUREAU

ORDER .FOR_SHIPMENT

Effects of:

e
Qytlo{f/vl/

Mr. John Franklin Chandler

Eff« QM Form 14 (26 Dec Lk)

s T/5 George N. Chandler
ASH 38079495
Case Mo« 458900 D
Vite
DATE 16 October 1945 l h; i" i\)
AP:bb : Affects Quartermaster
REMARES :
Inclose Bureau Check Remove G, I.
Accts No. 143389 x lNote discrepancey in &I Bav\.\k
aAmount 79.46 9 O Films removed st
Inclose "Valuables" item Diary removed
Ship "Valuables" item{s) Laundry removed
156533 emh
ROUTING:
/ 143389
1 Accounting Branch/ 458900
Warehouse Division
Fi % BI‘E. i Adm. D. .
—2 Files s i October 18
John Frenklin Chsndler : 79-46
Seventy-Nine snd 46/100 3
REMARKS Franked

Bxt. Exp, Chgse.
Elsty FI"b. ths.
Noe of package

[Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526/

15

Shipping Clerk




: ;_D_em:_laséiflgiﬁ__aqcordanc‘eﬂth D.0. 13526 [

f

=iy ;bv.-f I:ﬂ
. gt

~ ARNY TFFECIS BUREAU VY el
INVENTCRY ~ g //H/ 5 . ’
7 |
rer
=2
Y5200
CASE TO. i 2 :
“TIPED BY OO
bb
DETE DV 3
7/16=45 ‘
~STATIE s o 4
DEC pie
WME e ' l
George N Cla ndler qo: -
A5, e s |
---0495
e i 4
ORGARIZATION e !
: 14323%9 YW -
TIOUNT ACCCUNT NO.
79 .46 6533 M .
eALD-Chook Ho. L5 G- ‘ |
TIST . g e
F 272
RE KD
ACCOQUNTING INVEWTORY 5

Eff. Q¥ Form 1la (10 Feb LS)




T =

" Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

RTB:HLserw
458900 : August 17, 1945

¥r. John Frenklinm Chendlepr
Routs 1 ¢
Detroit, Texas /

Dear Mr. Chandler:
The Army Effects Buresu has received from overseas /
some peraonal effects of your son, Technician Fifth Grade

George N. Chandler. | :
|
These effescts are Yelng forwerded to you in o |

packages Regrettably, soms of the property was damaged or

to receipt at this Bureau. ‘ / :
If, by any chance, the property has not reached you "_

at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify

me end tracer will be instituted. ‘
The sotion of this Bursau in transmitting persomal / -

effects does not, of itself, vest title in the reciplient. Such
property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws

of the state of the soldier's legal residence. /

I regret the circumstances prompting thde letter, end
wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your Son. /

Yours very truly,

FPes Ls KOOB :
lst Lt., QuC .
Officer-in-Charge ’

. : 8J Unit



E Declassified in accordance with Q.Qj 13526

L : : i )
% ~ 7 ALY SERVICH PORCES B e
ARY BFFECTS BUREAU
: Y &

ORDER FOR CHIPLENT

SLIP TO;
T/5 George N. Chandler

Effoects of:

38079495
Name

458900 T /

ASN

Case Mo,

#r. John Franklin Chandler
Route 1

Detroit, Texas

-‘-{t-
L_._:._,"- |
DATE 39 gug 1045 P oo et % - R SO
RTB:HL:erw YOR: Bfivels GQuarternaster
REMARKS:
Inclcse Bureau Check __?amﬁve GeTe
Acot, “HNo, A Fole disorcpaney in
Amount ‘ Films ramoved
Inclose T™Waluables™ item Diary romoved
Ship "Valuables“iter(s) Lawndry renoved
—————
QUIING:
Accounting Branch i
Viarehouse Division ‘L””
2 Files Pranch, Ldme Div,
AR ¢
REMARKS:  SHIP DAMAGED PROPERTY Fronked @@[&Mm 29 ‘}UG 1945

"Est, Irt, Chgs,

Bff, QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)

Este %xp, Chgs.

Ko, of packapos




|

_ Declasslfed m accordance W|th D 0. 13526 |

e

PACKAGE DESCRIPTION R WL TR,
1 ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENtur e
- P s 7 HIZSING
¢ (] s o - -~ s
iy O
- ‘ f - - 1 TALLY .
s S A y 4 / NO, ??/ﬂ -
A ; INY,
/ it | DATE ¢ 0? {3’,&% o
- ORIN. Y0,
A |.0F J_Ku..:"_ Iy 4
e b WAt BoX
NAME C T2 CR L — RO, 33
?  [A.SaN 9 ‘?-5 RANK ..M_bé_-z—-z— S 4 g SORISI S o
_ O s oo SHERRSY
: [CRGANTZATION =
-— '
> nfe. i
{
— - i
Belt 20¥ELS & WASHOLOTHS WINGS !
|| BELT, MONEY (N¥O MONEY) CLOTRING ‘ | 4GS, QLOTH OR TRAVEL i
Cloth, wash BRACELE? IDENT, /._| BILLPOED, (¥O HONEY)
coats Brushes casoe i
Footwear, Pri CANERAS B Foot Yocker N
Gloves, Pr, lagsey 41T, SEW, PLE, OR WRITING
Handkerchiefs Kf-l ives 5 BOOKS i
; Headwear Lighters & |______| books, iddress '
Jackets X | urse, «— Books, Pllet Leg {
Overcoats Pen, Fountain DIART (REMOVED FOR DUR)
scarfs fencil, Mechanaical PIINS
Shirts Pipes Letters
sccks, Pre BELIGIOUS ARTICLES | papers, Personal
Ties RIBBONS, DECORATION | ______| Photos :
| Towels Rings shoe shinc grticles
Trousers, Pr. Tobacco SEOET SNORISR
Trunks, Pr. _Toi let Artic1e§ P SOUVENIRS _
Underwear £ PR 2 e gl bold 7| K] sovventz wowsy e
\ .| stationery
! rEsTingNES :
_~ 1.8, MOKLY (AMOUKT) .
> [ ‘!.. 2 /’f ~}
A‘L o ——
. / / (,f
/" 3. o s .JZ_\_ P ﬂ-;
*RgMARKS ,7:: L;;_,”,;; W/ s v, ATTACHMENTS | | Fow;i isy | | FOsM #100
s S 2 A _‘»{?& L
Cc:zjl | = Ll - ““?,‘!-3 Koier | Lo
Ell] - /. s adcn 4
¢’ 7 s & . &l gL k-/{" ¢t LY » ’ -
@E’ A r % "./ 45 / g i . - ( WETG Gl REMOVED
U' wf ,--.71’ Lt f/ﬂj ¥/ Py, ./fb/ ey A, y ..{,I_nd-/
QT s t . SHORTAGE. .t
g X} on nsvrpscw f
@j IDENT, T435
0 e REMOVED
' |;B.A.T. /’V‘.i}".f:_’x.'__.. i A
WAREHOUSE SPACE I " REMOVED 3
. | _ ; | { DATE SHIPFED | wockeo :
TNVENTORIED BY T AT U 5 25 "
/ e i 29 AUG Y LAUNDRY
WL e E T : | wewovep
R B‘_’,,.‘ B s I Y CHECKED BY., | |au3 orZ—T1 | FiLm rEMovED
o k) Wy aoe ¥ 1 |eooiTionaL’ - o lsde

'\\\if. oW Form 11 T2 Feb 8T —
i ).): .A_L

e “(

SV STy S——
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BarTioF L o MaRKs : 1 '

- - ‘(’r 6 "
I i 4 e
== =
i
s : 2
i
)
"
\
e
“
\
W ;3 -
i

: e
\
- e

: SHORTAGES

gfi ? f—s y U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT = A

E | NUMBER ¥
T ‘/‘5 "’)’«u‘,ym,u ! :

DATE
’#/ Jd ‘/{ f; ; e SYMBOL -
i ,«,éghu 2 // / / o SRS R Tt 4

A £ AMOUNT

4 ; = o

:.--*:") " ",‘z{,‘,_:/ 33’ A
A
N

-
s
\.
\ )
15
?\\ 5 8 -
i,
\\.‘
S A 1
b % A
R :
s :
\ \
.\\ !
N |
< ‘
% ‘ ‘\.L
e Lir's 1‘\‘
. . o
F3 N : ]
S & RS SR I agrtsfy that the chove listed items uwire

not i the ccmtmrrers inuentoried by me’

£y

8 , (e Ay
e e ottt }Z/ ""’f?f}'ﬂ/,( ¢/
_ G KR . ; ' T INVENTORLTLERK

)
E o,
7,
" i ({,/‘:”_l- N
! A SUPERVISOR - . A T
G,1. REMOVED S~ ; /
,f
e
% a? €
B ’ X - % 2 :

o o 3 A b W Ty 4
e . _'/-.:,“JIGM Wi g’

A _ RN ] a7 C“: -~.i--‘.f'..-..-.,-;-‘ R v .,.., % '\'J
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waue kansas oy 1-9-45—50M = ‘\\ .
NAME CHANDLER, GEORGE « 9495
BAY PALLET : BOX TALLY
e \'\. mn "‘, N
14 g3 g5 vy
TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED
GRB

,_-‘__—.—.__—._,.—,____,_,—__.-_..—__—.ﬁ_—__—f._‘__—_—._-.._._—



. ide with D.O. 13526 1

&5, : : ' 1 (ﬂ
Box Nos an 3 g RESTRICTEp - Vitenvath § 10 &
: ' —  “INVENTORY FORM 10 Apr 45
L= v (& . DATE
SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of:
chandler ceorge Ne Unk ? 9498
(LAST NAME] (FIRST NAME) lrll (RANK) tASN)
T0: Effects Quartermaster, Communications Zone, APQ w7 US Army
The above named individual of |
(UNIT) (ORGANIZATION)
was ROperes_ariidd AERE A0 Apr 45 1944,
1 STATUS (KIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.) (DATE)
besignated Bereficiary if information readily accessible Unk

Money in the amount of ___ ~  has been turned into

.............

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

iﬁm.l : ? lylc. .goo

above Ee Fo Mk' G"t‘. ¥D

(NAME OF FINANCE OFFICE AND

21 1-703
Form WDFD 38 enclosed.

SYMBOL NUMBER!

Unk

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ANY BANKS IN WHICH ACCOUNTS MAY BE CARRIED

I certify that the avove items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of the

above named indml and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot

on 164

(RAIL, TRUCK, ETC.)

Rank & ASN toit-GME
0-1506803
Organization G.R.Q,

Any additional pertinent information:

AG ETO Fofm No. 26 : PEST?ICTED
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:: [)_e_c:_lassnfed in accordance e with D. O 13526
415_" o = G N,
= v : |

oo

i, ]

No-““- 7 :._',' PRl e
Grad& i "—r'_ I

| Address. e s it
N est Rélative ___-_-..--.--_-.--.--.._.'._._-_.......!-_-,_%,.___,.‘.--.‘" il ......_-.,j. :
! Address e i T
' leled A T e TRCR Died of Dlseaae-- % ---,-,. 5

Dat

Place of BunalltTE. ‘ i

Point of Coordination.. ri i S * e

B e e S s ——

= e 5 B




d

Declas

; sified in accordance with

D.O.

2 I\ ’_‘* § ' ; 4 : ’ (./ N M|HL‘- Q'Rw /
! iy Summary Court=lartial ek '
' ARMY SERVICE FORCES ‘ /
‘ o« KANSLS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT Ca¥o Nos 48800
601 Hardesty Awenuc®
Kansas City 1, Missouri Datol7 August jquy.”

SUBJECT: Roport of trensaction in diSposing of the cffocts of ”/’//,///
George Ne Chandler : | 38079495

,/’/f 5 late a
(Name of Docoased) (Army Serial ibor

Technician Fifth Crade ¥ Corps of Engineers
2L who dicd
Grado) / (Orgyj{a%ion, Army or S?v',ﬁ
on tho 17 day of Mareh , 1985, ot [European Area
TO ¢ The Adjutant Gonoral, War Department, Washington 25, D.C.

1, Complying with AW, 112, a Summary Court=Martial, convoned at Kansns City
Mos Pursuant to S,0., 228 Hq., KCQM Depot, datcd 25 Soptombor 1943, for fhe pur=
poso of disposing of tho uffeucts of tho above=named soldier, or porson subjeot to
nilitery law, roports that:

8e No-logal roprosontative or widow of docodont boipe” prosont at
docodonts ¢ or quartors, offoets of decedent wore forwopdod to this Sumary
Court-Mor

be Local dobtors owod decodont's cstate § nome s of which tho sum of -~
$ no was colloctod. (If nothing was found duec or collceted, stato "None":
othorwise attach itemized statomont of sums owing and collectod.) (Incl, o)

¢s Docodont owod undisputed local creditors tho sum of § nome
which has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decodont, { Sec
inclosed receipt A )

de Disposition of decedent's effocts (less money paid creditors, if any)
has becon mado by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal thriough the Quartormastor

Corps, at Government expense to person found contitled (Sec Swmmry Court=Martial
FINDING bolow)

FINDING

Bofore a Sunpfry Court=lMartial which convoned at Kensas City, lMissouri, on

30 July 1945 5 suant to Spocial Ordors 228, Headquartorc

KCQII Dopot, dated 25 Septombor A943, the application or affidavit of

John Frenklin Chendler for the offocts of tho nbovo=named do=-

coasod soldier, or person subjoet to military law, now in tho posscssion of thoe

United Statos, with othor rolevant ovidence, was duly comSidorod;

Whereupecn, this Surmary Court=lMartial finds thaty under the provisions of
John Franklin Chandler

I
AJdi, 112, of |
//’ (Nare of porson Tound opFitlod)
Route 1 Detroit :
' » State of :
(Numbor, Stroot or Avonuo)/ (City, Town or Village) ;
Texas
, 18 thoe of the

Father
(Relationship or Capacity)

above=naned decodent and appoars to bo ontitled to receive his or hor effocts,

(Signaturc of Surmary Court Offico
JOHN R. MURPHY, Golud, QMC

" (Yame, Rank, Organization)
SU%@ARY COURT M.RIIAL ;
g o e g < . 5 o
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